TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PLASTIMO		03/01/1999	CORPORATION: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLASTIMO FRANCE		
Street Address:	15, rue Ingenieur-Verriere		
City:	Lorient		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	56100		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76200324	PLASTIMO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 521-2297

Email: trademarks@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Lebow
Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0512-1625

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK 900173839 REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0300 OF \$40.00 /620032

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Lebow		
Signature:	/ml/		
Date:	10/13/2010		
Total Attachments: 0			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0301

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 10/13/2010